
Academic & Cultural Calendar 2024 Spring Semester  
121. Semester  

 

Stand: 08.04.2024 

 

Lecture periods: 

2024 Spring Semester  11.03.2024 – 28.06.2024 

2024/2025 Winter Semester  01.10.2024 – 24.01.2025 
 

 

Mon. 04.03. - Fri. 08.03.2024 Orientation Week  

Mon.  11.03.2024  Spring Semester lectures start 

Thu. 14.03.2024  Asta Pub Crawl/ Get together with the Senior Service 

Sat. 16.03.2024  Information day for prospective students 

Wed.  03.04.2024 09:45 Uhr Students' General Assembly in Offenburg (second period is canceled) 

  11:35 Uhr Students' General Assembly in Gengenbach (third period is canceled) 

Fri. 29.03. – Mon. 01.04.2024 Easter Weekend (University closed) 

Fri.  05.04.2024  Graduation Ceremony 

Tue. 09.04.- Fri. 12.04.2024 SHORTS – Trinational Film Festival 

Sun.  14.04.2024 Excursion Porsche Mueseum & TV Tower, Stuttgart  

Wed. 24.04.2024  Worldcafé 

Tue.  30.04.2024  Exam dates announced 

Sun.  05.05.2024  Hiking Tour in the Black Forest with the Senior Service 

Tue. 07.05.2024  University Sports Day (sports activities instead of lectures) 

Thu.  09.05.2024 Ascension Day (public holiday, no lectures) 

Wed. 15.05.2024  Worldcafé 

Fri. 17.05.2024  Concert Night with the University Orchestra 

Mon.  20.05.-Sat. 25.05.2024 Pentecost break (public holidays, no lectures) 

Thu. 30.05.2024  Corpus Christi (public holiday, no lectures) 

Fri. 07.06.2024  Bike Tour with the Senior Service and BBQ 

Wed. 12.06.2024  Worldcafé 

Sat. 15.06.2024 60 Years of Hochschule Offenburg Anniversary celebrations  

Fri.  21.06.2024  Deadline for exam registrations 

Fri. 28.06.2024 Last day of lectures 

Sat.  29.06.-Fri. 19.07.2024 Exam period 

Thu. 18.07.2024  “Werkschau” (Media Department) 

Mon. 22.07.2024  End of Semester Excursion Europa Park 

Fri. 02.08.2024  Deadline for turning in grades (except for final theses and project works) 

Mon. 02.09.2024 Re-registration deadline for students continuing in WS 2024/25 

Mon. 02.09.-Fri.27.09.2024 Language courses: German as a foreign language 

    


